02-05-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

iginal documents or copy thereof.

| 1. | Name o | f cor | iveying | party(ies) |
|----|--------|-------|---------|------------|
| | A-TECH | I CC | RPOR | ATION |

[] Individual(s) [] Association
[] Gen'l Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership
[X] Corporation-State - State of New Mexico
[] Other

Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

eying party(les)

3. Nature of conveyance:

[] Assignment

[] Merger

[X] Security Agreement [] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date: September 30, 1998

100959243

.ig party(ies):

Name: (1) Henry R. Sebesta, Mary M. Sebesta, as trustees of Henry R. Sebesta and Mary M. Sebesta Revocable Living Trust dated December 19, 1988; (2) Merrill Lynch, Custodian of the Henry R. Sebesta Individual Retirement Account (Account No. 433-50T30) (Sebesta Retirement Account; and (3) C&K Properties, Inc.; all collectively known as "The Sebesta Entities"

Internal Address: c/o Mr. Larry Reecer; Attorney for the Sebesta Entities Street Address: sc/o Hunt, Reecer & Davis, P.C.; 2631 Mesilla NE

City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87110

[] Individual(s) citizenship

□ Association

[] General Partnership

[] Limited Partnership

□ Corporation-State

[X] Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative

designation is attached: [] Yes [] No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No

4. Application number(s) or registration no(s):

A. TM Appln No.(s) 75/480,546

3. TM Reg. No.(s) 2,001,808

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Pollock, Vande Sande &

Amernick, R.L.L.P.

Internal Address: P.O. Box 19088
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W.
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

- 6. Total no. of applns and regs. involved [2]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ (enclosed, payment of \$40.00 made with original submission.)
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit Account No: <u>22-0185</u>
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George R. Pettit
Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 3, 1999

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/04/1999 DMGUYEN 00000191 2001808

01 FC:481

40.00 DI

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| 36-7-01 day | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) [] Individual(s) [] Association [] Gen'l Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership [X] Corporation-State New Mexico [] Other Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: (1) Henry R. Sebesta, Mary M. Sebesta, as trustees of Henry R. Sebesta and Mary M. Sebesta Revocable Living Trust dated December 19, 1988; (2) Merill Lynch, Custodian of the Henry R. Sebesta Individual Retirement Account (Account No. 433-50T30) (Sebesta Retirement Account); and (3) C&K Properties, Inc.; all collectively known as "The Sebesta Entities" Internal Address: c/o Mr. Larry Reecer; Attorney for the Sebesta Entities Street Address: c/o Hunt, Reecer & Davis, P.C.; 2631 Mesilla NE City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87110 [] Individual(s) citizenship | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [X] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: September 30, 1998 | | | | | | | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or registration no(s): | | | | | | | | |
| : | A. TM Appln No.(s) 75/480,546 | B. TM Reg. No.(s) 2,001,808 | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick, R.L.L.P. Internal Address: P.O. Box 19088 | 6. Total no. of applns and regs. involved [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX[] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 | 8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. Pettit Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,369 October 6, 1998 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4] | | | | | | | | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | | |
| | Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | | | |
| 0/08 | 4004 TOMANATT AAAAAAA TEABAEA | nissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC 481

SECURITY AGREEMENT

A-TECH CORPORATION, a New Mexico corporation, the successor in interest to all the interest of Applied Technology, Inc., in certain patents and trademark registrations, identified in Schedule A, grants an equal and undivided security interest in all of the patents and trademarks (including all good will associated therewith) and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A, as security for the payment of certain notes under such terms and conditions identified more particularly in a Collateral Assignment of Patents and trademarks, dated August 31, 1998, hereby incorporated by reference, to:

- (1) Henry R. Sebesta, Mary M. Sebesta, as trustees of Henry R. Sebesta and Mary M. Sebesta Revocable Living Trust dated December 19, 1988;
- (2) Merill Lynch, Custodian of the Henry R. Sebesta Individual Retirement Account (Account No. 433-50T39) (Sebesta Retirement Account); and

- Page 1 of Two Pages -

(3) C&K Properties, Inc.

A-TECH CORPORATION

Date: 9/30/98

By Chith R Tenner

Attested this 30 TH day of September, 1998.

(Corporate Seal)

Rv

Corporate Secretary

- Page 2 of Two Pages -

| SCHEDULE A | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|------------|----------|------------|------------|------------|--|--|--|
| Patents Patents | | | | | | | | | |
| Description | Filed | Serial No. | lssued | Patent No. | Status | Reel/Frame | | | |
| Angular Motion Sensor | 4/10/ 8 6 | 06/850,129 | 1/12/88 | 4,718,276 | Issued | 6862/0142 | | | |
| Magnetohydrodynamic Angular Rate Sensor For Measuring Large Angular Rates | 10/25/89 | 07/426,524 | 11/26/91 | 5,067,351 | Issued | 6862/0142 | | | |
| Linear Actuator Control System For Platform Stabilization | 8/20/91 | 07/747.674 | 12/08/92 | 5,170,104 | Issued | 6862/0142 | | | |
| Low Frequency Angular Velocity Sensor | 11/28/90 | 07/619,312 | 1/05/93 | 5,176,030 | Issued | 6862/0142 | | | |
| An E/U Core Linear Variable Differential Transformer | 11/02/23 | 07/969,882 | 11/21/95 | 5,469,053 | Issued | 6390/0676 | | | |
| Active Magnetohydrodynamic Rate Sensor | 7/03/96 | 08/674,778 | 9/09/97 | 5,665,912 | Issued | 8270/0449 | | | |
| Engine Mount Actuator For Reducing Vibrational Forces | 5/01/96 | 08/640,655 | | | Pending | 8062/0138 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Dynacube | 5/31/94 | 74,531,606 | 9/17/96 | 2.001,808 | Registered | | | | |
| Sensing Ways To Make The World Better | 5/06/98 | 75/480,546 | | | Pending | | | | |

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

TOTAL P.04